Phone: 0381-232-6451

No: FSCTFES/2022/00024

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA

SERVICES
AGARTALA : TRIPURA

Email: dg.fire-tr@gov.in

DIRECTORATE OF FIRE & EMERGENCY

website:www fireservice.tripura.gov.in

Dated: 29/07/2022

with renewal from time to time.

Sub: FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Certified that the building or premises as mentioned below have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in
accordance with the conditions laid down in the relevant portions of Part-IV of the latest National Building Code and the Tripura
Building Rules and that the building/ premises is fit for occupancy class Educational for a period of 3 (three) year(s) in accordance

Name of the Applicant:-

Name of Owner with Plot details:-

Nandalal Debbarma

Owner Name and Address

Plot No
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Total Area

Classification

1470

2.1

1472/7198

1.14

1476

15.79

2671

0.4

2682

2.65

Name of the Property/ Organization/
Commercial establishment

Yakhili Academy

2685

2.96

Address of the Building/ Premises:-

Area Name Jirania, Ward No.10, Agartala Municipal Corporation, Post Office
Town Rampur B.O - 799002, West Tripura District, Tripura.

This certificate will expire on 29/07/2025

Director,
Fire & Emergency Services,
Or Authorized Signatory

Tripura : Agartala
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Conditions for the Validity of Fire Safety Certificate (NOC).

1. All the fire safety and means of escape facilities shall be maintained in good working conditions at all time. Any lapse
rendering fire safety or means of evacuation facilities rendering non-functional shall be the responsibility of the
management.

2. There should not be any change of Trade for which this License has been issued.

3. Building sanctioning authority may verify any deviation with regard to the construction/ occupancy in the building. In
case of any deviation, the Fire Safety Certificate stands null and void.

4. Water reservoir should always be kept full up to brim.
5. The entrance and exit and the water reservoir should always be free from any obstruction/ projection.

6. The staffs shall be trained for operating fire fighting system and mock evacuation drills be conducted at regular
intervals and record be maintained.

Issued Fire Safety Certificate (NOC)

Digitally signed by Rakesh Debbarma
Date:2022.07.29 06:39:32 +05:30
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