

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES AGARTALA : TRIPURA



Phone: 0381-232-6451

No: FSCTFES/2022/00024

Email: dg.fire-tr@gov.in

website:www.fireservice.tripura.gov.in

Dated: 29/07/2022

## Sub: FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Certified that the building or premises as mentioned below have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with the conditions laid down in the relevant portions of Part-IV of the latest National Building Code and the Tripura Building Rules and that the building/ premises is fit for occupancy class Educational for a period of 3 (three) year(s) in accordance with renewal from time to time.

Name of the Applicant:-	Nandalal Debbarma						
Name of Owner with Plot details:-	S. No.	Owner Name and Address দং ত্রিপুরা সরকারের পক্ষে ত্রিপুরা উপজাতি এলাকা স্বশাসিত জেলা পরিষদ কর্তৃক রক্ষিত					
	1.						
		S. No.	Plot No	Total Area	Classification		
		1.	1470	2.1			
		2.	1472/7198	1.14			
		3.	1476	15.79			
		4.	2671	0.4			
		5.	2682	2.65			
		6.	2685	2.96			
Name of the Property/ Organization/ Commercial establishment	Yakhili	Academy					
Address of the Building/ Premises:-		Area Name Jirania, Ward No.10, Agartala Municipal Corporation, Post Office Town Rampur B.O - 799002, West Tripura District, Tripura.					
	This certificate will expire on 29/07/2025				Director, Fire & Emergency Servic Or Authorized Signator <u>Tripura : Agartala</u>		

This certificate will expire on 29/07/2025

## Conditions for the Validity of Fire Safety Certificate (NOC).

1. All the fire safety and means of escape facilities shall be maintained in good working conditions at all time. Any lapse rendering fire safety or means of evacuation facilities rendering non-functional shall be the responsibility of the management.

2. There should not be any change of Trade for which this License has been issued.

3. Building sanctioning authority may verify any deviation with regard to the construction/ occupancy in the building. In case of any deviation, the Fire Safety Certificate stands null and void.

4. Water reservoir should always be kept full up to brim.

5. The entrance and exit and the water reservoir should always be free from any obstruction/ projection.

6. The staffs shall be trained for operating fire fighting system and mock evacuation drills be conducted at regular intervals and record be maintained.

Issued Fire Safety Certificate (NOC)